Maine law.
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SOMERSET TRACTION CO.—~HARTLAND TRUST AND BANKING CO,

Chapter 548.

An Act to amend Section eight of Cuapter three hundred nineteen of the Private
and Special TLaws of eightecn hundred ninety-five, entitled “An Ac¢t to incorpo-
rate the Somerset Traction Company.”

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sect. I. Section eight of chapter three hundred and nine-
teen of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and
ninety-five, entitled “An Act to incorporate the Somerset Trac-

33

tion Company,” is hereby amended by adding to said section
the words: ‘Also the right to lease power and heat in the town
of Skowhegan, provided that the poles and appliances erected
or used in said Skowhegan by said Somerset Traction Com-
pany, its successors or assigns, shall not be used by any com-
pany, person, firm or corporation to transmit electricity for
lighting purposes,” so that said section shall read as follows:

‘Sect. 8. It is further authorized to carry on the business
of an express company. It may also erect and maintain hotels,
cottages and pleasure grounds near and around Hayden lake,
provided that the right of taking lands or other property to be
used for such last named purposes shall be acquired by purchase
only. Also the right to lease power and heat in the said town
of Skowhegan, provided that the poles and appliances erected
or used in said Skowhegan by said Somerset Traction Com-
pany, its successors or assigns, shall not be used by any com-
pany, person, firm or corporation to transmit electricity for
lighting purposes.’

Sect, 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 26, 1897.

Chapter $49.

An Act to iucorporate the Hartland Trust and Banking Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sect. 1. H. W, Stewart, G. M. Lancey, L. H. Goodwin, M.
L. Merrill, F. E. Bridgham, N. B. Turner, S, B. Prescott, T,
A. Linn, A. W. Miller, G. J. Shaw, R. W. Linn, Walter Moeor,
P. W. Thompson, or such of them as may by vote acccept this
charter, with their associates, successors and assigns are lereby
made a body corporate and politic, to be known as the Hart-



